The corporate limits of the City of Detroit Lakes are hereby 

extended to include the unplatted territory described as follows and the same hereby annexed to 
and included within the City as effectually as if it had been originally been a part thereof: 

Township One Hundred Thirty-nine (139) North, Range Forty-one ( 41) West, Fifth 
Principal Meridian: In section fifteen (15), the Southwest Quarter Southeast Quarter (SW V4 SE 
V4), lot seven (7) and that part of lot six (6) lying easterly of the quarter line including all 
accretion lands appurtenant thereto, containing 84.00 acres, more or less, plus the abutting